

**ATTACHMENT B**

**QUIRING LLC, CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER #001**



CM Construction Services, Inc.  
 PO Box 6237  
 Visalia, California 93290  
 Phone: +15597359556

Project: 23010 - HANF - KART Reginal Transit Facility

## Prime Contract Change Order #001: Builder Risk Insurance Limits for Earthquake and Flood.

<b>TO:</b>	Kings County Area Public Transit Agency (KCAPTA) 610 W 7th Street Hanford, California 93230	<b>FROM:</b>	Quiring General LLC 5118 E Clinton Way, Ste. 201 Fresno, California 93727
<b>DATE CREATED:</b>	1/19/2024	<b>CREATED BY:</b>	Chris Hale (CM Construction Services, Inc.)
<b>CONTRACT STATUS:</b>	Approved	<b>REVISION:</b>	0
<b>DESIGNATED REVIEWER:</b>	Chris Hale (CM Construction Services, Inc.)	<b>REVIEWED BY:</b>	
<b>DUE DATE:</b>		<b>REVIEW DATE:</b>	01/19/2024
<b>INVOICED DATE:</b>		<b>PAID DATE:</b>	
<b>SCHEDULE IMPACT:</b>	0 days	<b>EXECUTED:</b>	No
<b>REVISED SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE:</b>		<b>SIGNED CHANGE ORDER RECEIVED DATE:</b>	
<b>CONTRACT FOR:</b>	1:Transit Center	<b>TOTAL AMOUNT:</b>	\$0.00

**DESCRIPTION:**

Paragraph 8.1.6.1 of the General Conditions did not clarify the limits of the earthquake and flood coverage. On December 23, 2023, Quiring General LLC staff, CM Construction staff, and Kings County Area Public Transit Agency staff discuss the required limits. Kings County Area Public Transit Agency agreed to the limits of \$5,000,000 in respects to the earthquake and flood for the Builder's Risk Insurance.

**ATTACHMENTS:**

**POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDERS IN THIS CHANGE ORDER:**

PCO #	Title	Schedule Impact	Amount
002	CE #004 - Builder Risk Insuran.		\$0.00
<b>Total:</b>			<b>\$0.00</b>

**CHANGE ORDER LINE ITEMS:**

**PCO # 002: CE #004 - Builder Risk Insuran**

#	Budget Code	Description	Amount
1		Builders Risk Limit	\$0.00
<b>Grand Total:</b>			<b>\$0.00</b>

The original (Contract Sum)	\$29,205,000.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders	\$0.00
The contract sum prior to this Change Order was	\$29,205,000.00
The contract sum will not be changed by this Change Order in the amount of	\$0.00
The new contract sum including this Change Order will be	\$29,205,000.00
The contract time will not be changed by this Change Order.	